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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 37

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Assembly District 61

 6,772 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 659 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,697 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,697 

 3,957 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,220 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 197 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 425 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 274 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 2 BEHZAD DAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KIPLOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADRIAN ZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY LAIRNS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,100 

Unrecorded  597 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 65

 34,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,539 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,074 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,335 

 21,603 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,175 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 699 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 4,416 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,019 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN VAN CAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BRICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OSTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL D. MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN T. GRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALI UGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ALNADEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO BUTNARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKO HAZELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ABDELAZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,973 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Unrecorded  4,362 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 66

 46,117 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,479 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,699 

 31,429 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,837 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 893 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 4,605 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,701 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM BRODHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J. FALK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEC SCHIERENBECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN ODEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN TANNENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LINDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONTESSA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN DENENBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFF CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM FAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY B. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISH SHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAS TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 66

 1 JOHN MATEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MARTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL ANTHONY TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE R SATTERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN AMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEKISHA NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CIVELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LARUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE ROSE LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY GILL (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLFGANG RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,570 

Unrecorded  4,129 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 67

 48,931 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,688 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,688 

 34,892 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,546 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 981 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 4,503 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,415 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINE LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KESWANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIYA HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BERTREM (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOLGICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL I. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SASSOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC M. NARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW N. GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKATERIHA ALFEROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PESSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 67

 1 JACOB ABUDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME PESSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RESULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYNE CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD L NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULS GERALD LEBOUITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADAR HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY GAZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC HEINRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH ARFN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OFFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN AKAKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ENGELMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CUPPARIN STEOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADAME PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN WHITNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNIRA HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE TRAVOLTA (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,457 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Unrecorded  4,231 

Assembly District 68

 31,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,698 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 696 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,226 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,226 

 22,756 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,979 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 614 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 4,040 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 702 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH EILENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT J. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK T. HAHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SARTESCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON REGINALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ALEJANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KOENICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA PANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL A. HANK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,136 

Unrecorded  3,090 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 69

 47,769 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,569 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,513 

 35,739 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,852 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 733 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 6,663 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,710 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABBY COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL KEDIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED TIGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN YANG (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI LEV SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE STEED BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA POUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANIE LOU HAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE RUINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NAVEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BRANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SCHLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 69

 1 JULIE R. SISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PETKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENCHEM MENDEL SCHNESTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SANTARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIDECHAI LIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WILLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA GLEN RAYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIO BARRIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLLY SPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUTNEY SWOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEENA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON PASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY SHANAR STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN INCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL EVGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,794 

Unrecorded  3,719 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 70

 36,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 747 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,199 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,199 

 27,976 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,870 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 383 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 6,025 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 440 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ABSYLON NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN RUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MINGHAN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TOLOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AREEB ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA FOUNTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHICO GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD COGSVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUANG ZHOU LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJAROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMID WOOLFOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER NITZLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GOLDSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LAMORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH LANDRIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAZIQ SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 70

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAGYANA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DE WULF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELEKE DASHO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,755 

Unrecorded  2,444 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 71

 34,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 670 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,177 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,177 

 25,080 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,590 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 484 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 6,371 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 495 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALIA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENARD GROBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VICTORSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOOMAN JALILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOD MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT BEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,069 

Unrecorded  3,108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 72

 26,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,667 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,718 

 16,453 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,163 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 629 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 3,867 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 419 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GILAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HONEYCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VIBEVERZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PISHAI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARDO VARGAS CHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY SAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,572 

Unrecorded  4,146 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 73

 48,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,748 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,757 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,773 

 28,964 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,559 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,348 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 2,643 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,090 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM WARSHAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKASH B. KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KREZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG FEVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG L. BROWN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI KAUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY NADAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARROD BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SPIEVACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 73

 1 JIM NALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMEI HON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE ALMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA PAPUCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS HEADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OLEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WATERSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAVA HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MYASKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,706 

Unrecorded  5,067 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 74

 42,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,479 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,479 

 29,257 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,053 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 909 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 5,015 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,454 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TARSHISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT EINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA FOGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIN STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ZEIGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT YASNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SKATTEBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT SMELTZY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENY METSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAWAP RAZZAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGRY GODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DIMSON (WRITE-IN)

Page 18 of 36



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 74

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SALWEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ATHAYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM M. BUTEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANY GUIDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOKO M MOKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SHERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEINART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUJIN OH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYAD SLAKIE (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI ZANOW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,788 

Unrecorded  3,691 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 75

 40,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,822 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,226 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,015 

 28,882 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,276 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 796 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 4,076 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,343 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 ALE ARGUALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRCE PICKENING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIVE KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUONG GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAMON BURWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY S. PIEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TREVOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY HUTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCK LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 75

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONIDAS PLAGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCUS YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROZENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHOMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP I KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY USPINAESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GARRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY J. DEGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE WU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,475 

Unrecorded  3,540 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 76

 50,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,476 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,359 

 32,849 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,501 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,146 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 3,917 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,628 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 1 AJ MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC SCHIERENBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BADANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HENNEBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 A'MARE STOUDEMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANEL RADONCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AGUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE B. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOUIS DORNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KONEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE FUTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SPIEVACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Assembly District 76

 1 JENNA CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALASITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZACHARY FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN G. CASANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK BALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE A. ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH H ERIKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEADE ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRASNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE LEHV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BENDELAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY TANSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FARBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,151 

Unrecorded  4,208 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 496,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 52,903 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13,627 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  562,878 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  562,878 

 339,837 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 91,621 GONZALO DURAN (REPUBLICAN)

 9,812 GONZALO DURAN (CONSERVATIVE/UNITED ALLIANCE)

 56,566 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 17,690 MARTY DOLAN (THE UNITY)

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBY COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL KEDIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSYLON NYAMEKYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BRODHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J. FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TARSHISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WARSHAWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINE LEAVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN RUKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED TIGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKASH B. KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN VAN CAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT EINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALE ARGUALO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEC SCHIERENBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BADANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KESWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA FOGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HENNEBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BRICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 A'MARE STOUDEMIRE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MINGHAN JIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANEL RADONCIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AGUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TOLOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AREEB ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN ODEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIN STEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALIA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEHZAD DAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN TANNENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENARD GROBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE ZEIGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 11 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA FOUNTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT YASNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRCE PICKENING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SKATTEBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LINDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 CARMEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIEL LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KREZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE B. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHICO GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIYA HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KIPLOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIVE KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT SMELTZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONTESSA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BERTREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG FEVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG L. BROWN ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 15 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI KAUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI LEV SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOLGICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL I. WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DANEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE SASSOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE STEED BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELANEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DAVID DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOUIS DORNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OSTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIEVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KONEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENY METSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC M. NARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD COGSVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW N. GRABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUONG GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BASTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAMON BURWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKATERIHA ALFEROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANA ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI GILAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH EILENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY S. PIEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VICTORSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:54PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ETHAN DENENBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE HONEYCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA POUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANIE LOU HAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAWAP RAZZAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL D. MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE FUTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE RUINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFF CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT J. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM FAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAYSON BARCLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PESSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGRY GODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUANG ZHOU LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJAROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMID WOOLFOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY B. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NAVEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. MARTUSCELLO (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY NADAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOOMAN JALILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN T. GRAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAEL MALAVE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK T. HAHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ABUDARAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME PESSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TREVOR (WRITE-IN)

 9 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RESULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISH SHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARROD BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SPIEVACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYNE CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JD VANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED BARTLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 18 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA CHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER NITZLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMIAS TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY HUTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD L NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BRANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SCHLOSS (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DIMSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM NALDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMEI HON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCK LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADRIAN ZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GOLDSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MARTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALASITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SARTESCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZACHARY FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN G. CASANOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SALWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE R. SISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULS GERALD LEBOUITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LAMORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE ALMADA (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 KADAR HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL ANTHONY TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA PAPUCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PETKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK BALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ATHAYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE R SATTERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN AMICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWRENCE A. ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH H ERIKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEKISHA NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONIDAS PLAGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS HEADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY GAZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONDON REGINALD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MALCOM M. BUTEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALI UGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ALEJANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANY GUIDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC HEINRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ALNADEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CIVELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OLEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEADE ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WATERSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENCHEM MENDEL SCHNESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCUS YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH ARFN (WRITE-IN)

 11 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRASNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OFFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VIBEVERZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE SANTARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KOENICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH LANDRIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIDECHAI LIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOKO M MOKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN AKAKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WILLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SHERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA PANDE (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO BUTNARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKO HAZELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ABDELAZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ROZENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAVA HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOD MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE LEHV (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA GLEN RAYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIO BARRIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHOMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. ENGELMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LARUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL CUPPARIN STEOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEINART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP I KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PISHAI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLLY SPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUTNEY SWOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADAME PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDALL A. HANK JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND VALERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAZIQ SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARDO VARGAS CHEVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER BENDELAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY TANSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN WHITNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE ROSE LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY SAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY USPINAESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN MAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEENA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON PASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MYASKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY SHANAR STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNIRA HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)
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 1 STACEY FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN INCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE TRAVOLTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FARBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GARRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUJIN OH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYAD SLAKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAGYANA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA SAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEO CHINO TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TRAINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY J. DEGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY LAIRNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY GILL (WRITE-IN)

 303 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 7 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 4 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DE WULF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLFGANG RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT BEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL EVGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI ZANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY TERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELEKE DASHO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 6 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  516,546 

Unrecorded  46,332 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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